## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-12**

WHEREAS, the Lexington Airport Authority has requested an allocation of	of a
portion of the City of Lexington property tax levy for budget purposes.	

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council of the City of Lexington,

Nebraska, that \$165,882 of the City of Lexington Property Tax Levy Authority is

hereby allocated to the Lexington Airport Authority for the fiscal year 2023-2024.

Passed and approved this 27th day of June 2023.

CITY OF LEXINGTON, NEBRASKA

BY:

John Fagot, Mayor

Pamela Baruth, City Clerk

## Resolution No. 2023-06

Whereas, Nebraska Statute 77-3443 (3) requires all subdivisions subject to city/village levy authority to submit a preliminary request for levy allocation to the city council and

Whereas, The Lexington City Council is the levy authority for the Lexington Airport Authority,

Now therefore be it resolved that the following is the Lexington Airport Authority's tax request for budget year 2023-24

Fund Tax Request

General Fund \$165,882

Motion by: Lawless to adopt Resolution No. 2023-06.

Seconded by: Smith

Voting YES were: Smith, Margritz, Worthing, Adams, Margritz

Voting NO were: none

Motion carried.

Absent from meeting: None

Signed,

Rex Adams, Secretary, Lexington Airport Authority